L20000360982

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



400355479144

2020 NOV 24 MM 9 S4 SECRETARY OF STATE



Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312
(850) 656-4724

DATE 11/24/2020		·	
		4 <i>LK</i>	IN#
ENTITY NAME GASTRO) MD ANESTHESIA, LLC		
DOCUMENT NUMBER			-
	PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN		
xxxx	Plain Copy		
	Certified Copy		
	Certificate of Status		
P[LEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Certificate of Good Standing		
	APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION		
COUNTRY OF DESTINATION	ON		
NUMBER OF CERTIFICATI	ES REQUESTED		
TOTAL OWED \$125.00	ACCOUNT #: I20160000072		
Please call Tina at the	e above number for any issues or concerns. Thank you so much!	,	

COVER LETTER

	ew Filing Sec ivision of Co					
SUBJECT		Anesthesia, LLC				
.,0057.01	•	Name	of Limited	Liabilit	y Company	
The enclos	ed Articles of	Organization and fe	e(s) are sub	mitted f	or filing.	
Please retu	rn all corresp	ondence concerning	this matter	to the fo	llowing:	
	Zuri Bello					
			N	ame of F	erson	
	McDermott	Will & Emery				
			F	irm/Con	npany	
	333 SE 2nd	Avenue, Suite 4500				
				Addres	88	
	Miami, FL	33131				
	zbello@mwe		City/S	tate and	Zip Code	
	·		e used for t	iture an	nual report notificati	on)
For further i	nformation ec	neerning this matter	, please call	l:		
	Zuri Bello		305 at (١	329-4437	
	Nan	ne of Person	Area C		Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed is	s a check for t	he following amoun	::			
EMS125.00	Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Certificate of Sta	tus	Certifie	.00 Filing Fee & d Copy (copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed
		ng Address iling Section		7	treet Address lew Filing Section Di	
		on of Corporations Box 6327			he Centre of Tallaha 415 N. Monroe Stree	

Tallahassee, Fl. 32314

Tallahassee, FL 32303

FILED

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR GEORIDALIMITE DELIABILITY CON類例如104-24-4件96-54

١	ĸ,	ľΙ	i I	.E. I	- 1	:1	me

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

(Must contain the words "Limited Liabi)	lity Company, "U.L.C.," or "LL C.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	
The mailing address and street nodress of the principal office of	of the Limited Liability Company is.
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
511 W. Bay Street, Suite 400 Tampa, FL 33666	Same as principal orfice address
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Re The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regis mother business entity with an active Florida registration.)	
The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regis	stered Agent. You must designate an individual or
The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regis mother business entity with an active Florida registration, t The name and the Horida street address of the registered agen	stered Agent. You must designate an individual or it are:
The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regis mother business entity with an active Florida registration, t The name and the Horida street address of the registered agen	stered Agent. You must designate an individual or it are:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited limitity company at to place designated in this vertificate. Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this vapacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of algorithms relating to the proper and complete performance of my dattes, and i am familian with and accept the obligations of the position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608. It is

Registerðá Agent's Signatófe (REQUIRED

(CONTINUED)

Λ	2))	(٠.	IV-	

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Mer "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address: ber
AMBR	Gastro MD, LLC 511 W. Bay Street, Suite 400 Tampa, FL 33606
	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL
(Use attachment if necessary	
If an effective date is listed, the date he date of filing.)	han the date of filing:
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if an	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE	: MUNITE
This docum I am aware	ure of a member or an authorized representative of a member, int is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, nat any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State third degree felony as provided for in s.817,155, F.S.

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Charles Davis